502699539 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Signature:

EPAS ID: PAT2746144

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
			lame	Execution Date				
C&D ZODIAC, INC.				02/14/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	IDD AEROSI	IDD AEROSPACE CORPORATION						
Street Address:	18225 NE 76	18225 NE 76TH ST						
City:	REDMOND							
State/Country:	WASHINGTON							
Postal Code:	98073							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type			Number					
		71148	114827					
		69003	390					
		76159	939					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (404)541-3246								
Phone: 4047452496								
Email: miblair@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the amail attempt is unsuccessful								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP								
Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE								
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			367088, 367085 AND 367051					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MINIKIA D. BLAIR					

PATENT 502699539 REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0001

/Minikia D. Blair/

Date:	02/27/2014					
Total Attachments: 3 source=C&D to IDD Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=C&D to IDD Assignment (executed)#page2.tif source=C&D to IDD Assignment (executed)#page3.tif						

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0002 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C&D-ZODIAC, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of

Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5701 Bolsa Avenue, Huntington Beach,

California 92647, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the properties listed on the

attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, IDD AEROSPACE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a

corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 18225 NE 76th

Street, Redmond, Washington 98073, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in

the properties listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the properties listed on the attached Schedule A, in and to the

inventions therein set forth and in and to any patents which may issue on said applications or

any reissue, renewal, divisional, continuation-in-part or continuation thereof, including all

rights Assignor may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any

infringement of the patents which may have occurred before the date of this assignment; the

same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal

representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as

PATENT

REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

C&D ZODIAC, INC. TO IDD AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Page 2 of 3

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and

sale not been made.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and agrees that all of Assignor's

rights, duties and obligations in, to and under the properties listed on the attached Schedule A

will be assumed by Assignee. Upon such assignment and assumption, Assignor shall be

released by the Assignee from all rights, duties and obligations with respect to the properties

listed on the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this (4th day

of February, 2014.

C&D ZODIAC, INC.

Signed:

By: John Multray

Title: Vice-President, Legal

Accepted

IDD AEROSPACE CORPORATION

Signed:

Bv:

Title: 1/1/

<u>artonii</u>

1/2000

PATENT .: 032315 FRAME: 0004 ASSIGNMENT C&D ZODIAC, INC. TO IDD AEROSPACE CORPORATION Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A								
Title	Country	Application No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued			
LIGHTING	United	10/802,145	March 17,	7,114,827	October 3,			
ASSEMBLY	States of		2004		2006			
	America							
FLEXIBLE	United	10/802,195	March 17,	6,900,390	May 31,			
MICROSTRIP	States of		2004		2005			
SIGNAL AND	America			<u> </u>				
POWER BUS								
CABLE	. 4							
SPECTRALLY	United	10/802,277	March 17,	7,615,939	November			
CALIBRATABLE	States of		2004		10, 2009			
MULTI-	America							
ELEMENT RGB								
LED LIGHT								
SOURCE								

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 02/27/2014